1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeSwitching™ SLX 9250
Next-Generation Spine Switch
As data centers and cloud service providers embrace new high-
performance servers and distributed applications, they increasingly need
dense 100/40 GbE switches for leaf and spine configurations. Traditionally,
infrastructure has been slow to evolve, and it can be a barrier to innovation.

see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 26447-0621-04
7
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
SLX9250-32C SLX9250-32C Switch with two empty power supply slots, six empty fan slots, Supports 32x100/40GE
SLX9250-32C-AC-F SLX9250-32C Switch AC with Front to Back Airflow, Supports 32x100GE/40GE with dual power supplies, six fans
SLX9250-32C-AC-R SLX9250-32C Switch AC with Back to Front Airflow, Supports 32x100GE/40GE with dual power supplies, six fans
XN-ACPWR-750W-F AC 750W PSU, Front -to-Back Airflow supported on VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX9250
XN-ACPWR-750W-R AC 750W PSU, Back-to-Front Airflow supported on VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX9250
XN-DCPWR-750W-F DC 750W PSU, Front -to-Back Airflow supported on VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX9250
XN-DCPWR-750W-R DC 750W PSU, Back-to-Front Airflow supported on VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX9250
XN-FAN-001-F Front to Back Fan for use in VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX 9250
XN-FAN-001-R Back to Front Fan for use in VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX 9250
XN-4P-RKMT298 Spare four post rack mount rail kit supported on VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX9250
XN-2P-RKMT299 Spare two post rack mount rail kit supported on VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX9250
SLX9250-ADV-LIC-P SLX 9250 Advanced Feature License for BGP-EVPN and Integrated Application Hosting
Optics/Transceivers
For the most up-to-date list of optics/transceivers
supported on this product, refer to our Extreme Optics
Compatibility Tool at https//optics.extremenetworks.com.